west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

e ChyszeM0 Tuesday, February 28, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

HG ENERGY Il APPALACHIA, LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for A-488
47-041-01914-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: A-488 -
Farm Name: LOVETT.J. T.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-041-01914-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 2/28/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/03/2023
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/03/2023
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WW-4B 1)Date January 19 . 2023
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. JTLovett A-488
3)API Well No. 47-wt - 01514

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Cil X / Gas / Ligquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShaliowX
5) Location: Elevation 1231 Watershed Pry Fork
District Freemans Creek CountyLewis Quadrangle Camden

6} Well Operator HG Energyll Agppaiachia, LLC 7)Designated Agent Diane White

Address 5260 Dupont Road Address 9260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101
8) ©il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Kenneth Greynolds Name To Be Determined Upon Approval of Permit
nddress 613 Broad Run Road Address

Jane Lew, WV 26378

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

** See Attached Plugging Manners **

_ RECEIVED
Office Of OIl and Gas

FEB 12023

WV Department of
Environmenta Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Kenneth Greynoldsgei o sl .
P

£ AD & r WIDEP D= 1

Work order approved by inspector i Date

03/03/2023
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Office Of Oil and Gas
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V4 LV]iIylLal

APl No: 47-041-01914
Farm: L.T. Lovett
Well #: A-4B8 @
County:  Lewls O 2
TD: 7143 m m
Elevation: 1231
Water: a4
Coal: None encountered per Well Record
Casing: 9-5/8" - 1440°' TOC @ Surface
4-1/2 Top @ 5090
CURRENT WELLBORE Propased Wailbare
x
Cament Plug 110 0-50 o ins Y PLUGGING PROCEDURE
1 Clean Out to last cement plug @ 6840
2 Run Tubing to TD

3 Establish Creulation w/ Fresh Water, Load Hole w/ Fresh Water

Cament Plug #10 500-530
4 Set Cement Plug #1 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

6% Bantonits o ]
Cemant Plug ¥9 1430-1470 (-] R 5 TagTOC
. o 6 TIH, Set Cement Plug #2 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
8.5/ @ 1449 TOC ® Surface QEAGNT 2.&9 w....llv el 9-5/8 @ 1449 TOC @ Surface 7 Set Cement Plug #3 (8alanced Plug), TOOH
8 Tag TOC
Cemant Plug #8 1600-1660 ] 9 TIH, Set Cement Plug #4 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
iGso L. 10 Tag TOC
11 TIH, Set Cement Plug #5 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
Comaent Plug #7 2290-2360 12 Tag TOC
M : 13 Set Cement Plug #6 [Balanced Plug), TOOH
6% Bentonlte z 14 TagTOC
Camant Plug 16 3600-3660 15-Set-Emmont P F7-BatanTEd-Pag); TOON
16 Install Monument
Cement Plug #5 4220-4270
Coment Plug ¥4 4730-4780 Cemant Plug #8 3800-4440
Cemant Plug 73 4940-5090 Cament Plug ¥3 4440-5240
Top of 4-1/2 @ 5090 Top of 4-1/2 @ 5090
Camant Plug #2 5240 - 6040
Comant Plug #2 6350-6400
Cament Plug #1 6040 - 6840
Camant Plug #1 6840~ 7243 Exlsting Cement Plug 6840-7243
o @ 7243 e 7124

Kenneth Greynoldst o s s -

Wmﬁi!.ﬁo = AD O = WVDEP OU = Oil
Gas

Date: 2023.01.27 1240:56 -0500°
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™
APINo:  47-041-01914 % oY
L g s S
| 88 < S
County: Lewis (9]
L |
TD: 7243 MW o
ﬂm:m:.c:. _ 1231 m—q @ %
ater: 334 Liy
Coal: None encountered per Well Record % L
Casing: 9.5/8" - 1440' TOC @ Surface S
4-1/2 Top @ 5090 -w
CURRENT WELLBORE Proposed Wellbore
Cement Plug #10 0-50 Cement Plug #6 0-440 PLUGGING PROCEDURE
1 Clean Out to last cement plug @ 6840
Cement Plug #10 500-530 2 Run Tubing to TD
3 Est Circulation w/ FW, Load Hole w/ FW
6% Bentonite 4 Set Cement Plug #1 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
Cement Plug #9 1430-1470 icoo! 5 Tag TOC
Cement Plug #5 1131-3334— 6 TIH, Set Cement Plug #2 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
9-5/8 @ 1449' TOC @ Surface 9-5/8 @ 1449' TOC @ Surface 7 Set Cement Plug #3 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
i ‘nvo o 8 Tag TOC
Cement Plug #8 1600-1660 9 TIH, Set Cement Plug #4 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
N 10 Tag TOC
Q 11 TIH, Set Cement Plug #5 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
Cement Plug #7 2290-2360 12 Tag TOC
13 Set Cement Plug #6 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
6% Bentonite 14 Install Monument
Cement Plug #6 3600-3660
Cement Plug #5 4220-4270
Cement Plug #4 4730-4780 Cement Plug #4 3800-4440

Cement Plug #3 4940-5090 Cement Plug #3 4440-5240

Top of 4-1/2 @ 5090 Top of 4-1/2 @ 5090
Cement Plug #2 5240 - 6040
Cement Plug #2 6350-6400
Cement Plug #1 6040 - 6840

Cement Plug #1 6840 - 7243 Existing Cement Plug 6840-7243

TD @ 7243 TD @ 7243
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PCRMN OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA V 25
DEPARTMENT OF MINES NOV 25 1974
OIL AND CAS WELLS DIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION i

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING wel@EPT- OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD DE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. ot COPY MAILED TO THE DAPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINEC MY THE I
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIAD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES ¥ RESUINED) BNOULD SK MAILED TO NACH COAL OFERATON AT THEIR REsricTive 4
ADDRESSES.

John H. Kyer Allegheny Land & Mineral Co. i
733 Wsos nemewxxxowren Sgcond St. P, Bpx Mewe or wii orrmaton 1740 ‘
Veston, WV 26452 Clarksburg, WY 261301 |
ADORESS COMPLETE ADDRLSS )

Novembar 21 10_Th
COAL OFERATOR OR OWMER WELL AND LOCATION {
rreeman's Creck District :

ADOREsm
Seme Lewis County

LEAME OR PROPERTY OwWMER

Well. No.__A=168

J. T. Lovett Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.....Robert Batos

RECEIVED
AFFIDAVIT Office of Ojl & Gas

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
J= FEB 2 8 2023
and Ray Heed '

Countyof __Hitchie
— — Charles Lamp
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are expericiced in the work of WV Departinent of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by_.ﬂ.llﬁﬂbﬂni._L.ElJE_ﬁ_}li_l.W_f‘E}_mkonmemal EProtactlun
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_12th day of _November 197l | and that the well was plugged
and {illed in the following manner:

SAND OR IONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL FLJGS UsED CASING

FONMATION SIIK & KIND ceo csa
PULLID LEPT in

Chert Sand Cement 72Lh3' - 68L0O! :
Aquerel - 684L0' - 6L0O! .

Sand Cement = 6400' - 6350

Aguarel - 6350' - 5090!

Cut L2" casing ot 5090' 5090' [ 2137' - L3"

Sand Cement = 5090' - LSLO'

fqunpel - L9LO' - L,780! IEKT 1hher - 9-5/8"

_Send Cement - 11780 730!

Aquarel - L730' - L1270 221 - 13"
_Benson Sond Cement - Lj270' - ;228!
Aquagel - L1220' - 3£50!

—Shale Coment - 3660!' - 3600!
Aquagel - 3600' - 2360

Send Cement - 23160' - 2290'

Aguagel - 2290' - 1660!

_In jucAsasnrs

Cement - 1660' - 1600!

DESCRIPFTICH OF MONUMENT

Agquagel - 1600' - 1470

Cement - 170! - 1L30!

Erect marke» ip asccopdance
with Rula 1L

(MAME)

Aguagel - 1430' - 530!

IMAMEY

Cement - 530' - 500'(over

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the__3fita__ day of

November

L1974

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this__21at

My commission expires:
Aprtl 1L, 1977

.
-

a4 Aqaefr-

_ KUy 20 ’

Ty N

Notary Publie,
Permit No.Lew=1914-P

03/03/2023



4704101914°f

Fillling metorial ccntinued:

Aquagel - Sg0' - 50!
Cement S50' to surface

RECEIVED
Office of Oit & Gas

FEB 282023

WV Department of
S B s Tale

03/03/2023
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PECEIVE])

NOV 20 1974

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENY OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION
Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEF_T. OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No__CW.= /71 %~ Well Ho. ,{__fé’&_

u:nMMN\'AZ@AﬂW@HEIALQ__ mnnsséf’.)’ Z/fQ &f[(&&l&’} WA 2£38/
FARM "ZT ..{am nml.tmﬁd&f_’:[&_&f&t___' VUNTY. _&ML#_._._--_.' —

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer L.ocation
PLUGS USLD AMD DEPT!I PLACLD ODRIDGECS MASING AND " LDING
CEMEINT-THICKNIS9 | WCoOD-SIZE I LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION RCCOVERED | SIZC I LOST
2436790 | (et b5 DID” |45
2253 -¢ Von7erl 35 spchs. |50 (#7

67001775 | el ]
Y175-4725 | (erent 20 Sac .
Y125 = 4270 | (zel.
¥270- 4220 | _Comest RO ik
Y20— 2660 | bel
346D = _300|_(zment |25 5501 ]
oD — A340| Qe
220D = 22| (osme st 20 &i&ﬁs___.
2990 kD | bel _ L

Drillers’ Nams M%Sab_,__ Jmcmfmm%maa_ﬁi@fegﬁ&wwys

'Védm! ﬂddvgfv:w
“MReD- /D (emert 25 sacks 17/0 &'/ 0§.
/60D =170 (’fi
(470 — 145D ..,{’/?7(’):7' /5 stcls RECEIVED

/ (/ 3D . 530D (\ €é Office of il & Gas
530 — 800 (}mﬂ?‘ J2_sacks FEB 28 2023

0D — S50 £ WV Department of
— S E tal P
"5':)9": o I he %mml'T\ﬁ:(‘ll n‘:?{lﬂ\g\cll on this date, PR PrReson
N 12.<7Y oy [IZ?;
l/" /3 7‘{ .‘.‘ DISTRICT WILL INSPCCTOR

= ’l{f 32' 03/03/2023



il J _ 4704101914°P
’
‘1;\ 'r;}) Rotary i3]
:7\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder D
@ DEPARTMENT OF MINES cobk Noek ITT
J OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION :
Quedrargie Nodis L RECORD Storage O -
WELL REC 7 Gas™ "™
Permit No.._Lew=191) __ Oll o Gas Well =
Company ﬁllﬁ.sh_anz__Land_&_hinnnal..So._ﬁ-_-; cﬂﬁn“ﬂ H:I?Ial: la':l;“ Packers
Address _Ea0.Box_179-Clarksburg,—W.Vae— e
Farm___J,T.Lovett — — — Acrea 158 s‘f.‘ .
Lecation (waren) -Dpy Fork of Polk Creek. .. [T I E— e BEXXXXXXBRX | Kind of Packer =
Well No A-LLB Elev. 1231 . 13 . 221 22! | - Not cementod
District..Erzemans _CregkCounty...Lewds — |u__9:5/8_, 1Lhg! 1LL9L | size of :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.John H. Xyer . #%_(Cemented to_surface -
w133 _Va._2nd_Streetdadrn__Weston :...‘!{Y......‘.im 6 o— Depth set
Mineral rights are owned byWilliam W.Lovett ot al  s3/16 e
3408_sState Route_ T7S5address__Shoela, WV _ e TN G B =2 A S —
Drilling commenced .- May 30,1973 .. e [ T—
Drilling completed ... June-14,1973 2. Perl. bottom.—
DateShot..._ .. .. _ From ... To Liners Used . . - Per. 10p.
With e T — Perf. b s
Open Flow /10ths Water in—.— . ..___...___.____Inch Auach copy of cementing record.
e —/10ths Mere in. . ___________Inch CASING CEMENTEDLA" _s1izE 167 No. Fi_b=28=73 Date
Volume Cu. Fi.  Amount of cement used (bags) . BE3xxXEX 700 baga
Rock P - Ibs hrs. Name of Service Co.— . Dowall
Oil__ & ..bbls, 15t 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. _FEET. INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) . o FEET.._ . INCHES._ ___._FEET. INCHES
e — — FEET INCHES FEET, INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) June 26,1973
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbl)... 185 M
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TefaimieNT____ 1B75# HOURS_____T2
Fresh Water wew Feet S Salt Water.___ Feet
Producing Sand__________Chert_ Depth
Hard or OIL Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
- RECEIVED
Cla 0 26 ' :
Rad,ﬂock 36 169 Office of Oil & Gas
Sand . 109 158 FEB 2 8 2023
Sand & shalle 1587218 215
Sand 215 230 WV Department of
Red Rock & shale 230 281 42" Cpsing perfprate8avironmental Protection
Sand White 281 347
Rvd Rock &| shale 347 460 6879 to 6896)
Sand Gray L60 LEk 6935 o 6956) ~| 20 holes
Shale 48y 500 6977 o 7009)
Sand Gray Hard 500 530
Sand & shale 530 80k 7073 ko 7077)
Sand Wnite | hard 8ok 8Ll 7110 to 7121) -| 15 holes
Send & shale : 8lily 1025 7137 to 7145)
Send Gray Med 1025 1187
Shale 1187 1221
Sand White hard 1221 1320
gh:llan k & shal lgig 1320
e oc 8 e 1 1
Pencil cavp 1427 11;1;_; %
Blg Lime 1447 1527 AORS @)
Big Injun 1527 1666 DX %
Shale 1666 2030 e O, NP
Sand 2030 2045 s - 1A
Shale 205 2100 W o [
Send 2100 2180 P ?
Shale ! 2180 2315 i
Sand 23:_[5 2342 e,

(over)

. | 03/03/2023
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Formation Color BISTI' :r Top 7 Boltom 3““,‘3: rp:::’" Remarks
Shale 2342 Lo70
Bgnson Sfringers Lo70 4190
SEndy shdle. 14190 1250
Benson sfringdrs 4250 L340
Sandy- shdle L340 L5 -
Limo -~ uhhs L516
Sandy challe 4516 652l _—
Tulley Like 652l 6565
Shale 6565 5800-
Sand 6800 7052
Chert 7052 7152 :
Shale 7152 7243 -
Total depth 7243 | N N
-1
Nl RECEIVED
Office- of Oil & Gas
FEB 2 82023
P WV Department of
Environmental Protection
Date_ Aumust 9, : _l._13;~ 
APPROVEDAllegheny Lopd & Minernl Co,  guwner

py_Claron Dawson, Supt.

(Title)

03/03/2023
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/\J‘F}, ﬁ/’eu)—' /?/ < WELL NO. M_

MAP NO.

77»:;. OPER L ){easnrm :.Lﬂadé-L_

MAG, QUST S B\ @M & Ck coum'rAé’uJL s
sl 072

4101914p

, .
QUARES ELEV. A‘é—%

_ RECEIVED

7?,5'
comn. J - 3o =77 COMPA_M
D.D.COMM.______________ D.D.COMF.

| DATE REMARKS
t L T T ZR A
‘bf.(;l/_/ =
l P :
L) '
T ~ T zwo- /527
® A /%Iz}tm /&’ // - e
s b //uf;é' 434 7 ¢ o ;
L S, I N
, Hz~ 41 SA5H - ‘/34&3 i
&2 ,ﬁj,/erg/meé SZY- ASES !
V2. &2 =&EL7B85
Spdpon U7 it
g455k. 2010- 752

UNM}H Dr‘/a (',A_]{Jﬂ I’W"A ?1 E

! ! -7, g; ﬂfcmé/‘/ 1y -“ﬁ _.‘
£ -j/— /5/ Iv,:? A l,//?//L’_/ i/Zf’

Ice of Qil & Gas

FEB 2 8 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

. 03/03/2023



Select County: (041) Lewis ¥ Select datatypes: | (Check All)
Enter Permit #: 01914 & Location ¥ Production & Plugaing
r ——— ‘05.:01003235: Sm_izn_.mv:‘ ‘mmn_u_@
Get Data | mmmmJ
- — /] Pay/Show/Water v Logs & 8im Hole Loc 2
o
&> WV Geological & Economic Survey Well: County =41 Permit = 01914 Link to all digital records for well Report Time: Tuesday, February 28, 2023 10:01:35 AMvy
o
i Location Information:  View Map =
~$ _>.._ COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT DD LON DD UTME  UTMN (90)
4704101914 Lewis 1914 Freemans Creek Camden  Vadis 39.060313 -80.549274 538996.1 4323566.3 (@)
- There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well
D~ )
Owner Information:
4 AP| CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PR
4704101914 6/-/1973 Original Loc Completed J T Lovett A-488 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co.
Completion Information:
API CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT NGL_BEF NGL_AFT P_BEF TI_BEF P_AFT TI_AFT BH_
4704101914 6/-/1973 -/-/- 1243 Kelly Bushing Murphy Creek Helderberg Development Well Development Well Gas _ Rolary Fraclured 7243 7243 0 185 0 0 0 0 o 0

Pay/Show/Water Information:

API CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY
4704101914 6/4/1973 Pay Gas Vertical 6879 Huntersville Chert 6896 Huntersville Chert 0 0
4704101914 6/-/1973 Pay Gas Vertical 6935 Huntersville Chert 6956 Huntersville Chert 0 0
4704101914 6/-/1973 Pay Gas Vertical 6977 Huntersville Chert 7009 Huntersville Chert 0 0
4704101914  6/-/1973 Pay Gas Vertical 7073 Oriskany 7077 Oriskany 0 0
4704101914  6/-/1973 Pay Gas Vertical 7110 Oriskany 7121 Oriskany 0 0
4704101914 6/-/1973 Pay Gas Vertical 7137 Oriskany 7145 Oriskany 0 0
Production Gas Informalion: (Volumes in Mcf)

APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4704101914 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co. 1979 0

4704101914 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co. 1980 0

4704101914 Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. 1982 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. 1983 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 a
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1984 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1985 0 0 0 0 0 1] o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1986 0o 0 o 0 0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1987 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0 0 0 0 0 4]
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1988 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1989 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 ALAMCO, Inc. 1992 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 ALAMCO, Inc. 1993 0o 0o 0 0 0 o o0 o0 0 0 0 0 4]
4704101914 ALAMCO, Inc. 1994 0 0 0 0 ] 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101814 ALAMCO, Inc. 1995 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 © 0 o 0 0 a
Production Oil Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

AP| PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4704101914 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co. 1979 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Allegheny Land and Mineral Co. 1980 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Supply Corp, 1982 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 1] 1] 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Consoclidated Gas Supply Corp. 1983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 1]
4704101914 Con ated Gas Transmission Corp. 1984 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1985 i} 1] 1] 0 1] 0 0 a o 0 0 0 [+]
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1986 0o 0 o0 0 0 o 0 a [ ] 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1987 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 a 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1988 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 1989 0o o 0 0 0 o 0 o0 o 0 a o 0
4704101914 ALAMCO, Inc. 1992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4704101914 ALAMCO, Inc, 1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
4704101914 ALAMCO, Inc. 1994 o 0 0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 RECEIVEL
4704101914 ALAMCO, Inc. 1995 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Office of Oil & Gas

There is no Production NGL data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil

There is no Production Water data for this well

Stratigraphy Information:

FEB 2 8 2073

WV Department ot

API SUFFIX Fm FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM 3 ;
4704101914 Original Loc Pencil Cave Well Record 1427 Reasonable 20 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level Environmental Protection
4704101914 Original Loc Greenbrier Group Well Record 1436 Reasonable 187 Reasonable 1243 Kelly Bushing

4704101914 Original Loc Greenbrier Group Well Record 1447 Reasonable 210 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level

4704101914 Original Loc Big Lime Well Record 1447 Reasonable 80 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level

4704101914 Original Loc Big Injun (Gmbr) Well Record 1527 Reasonable 139 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level

4704101914 Original Loc Undf PRICE blw INJN Well Record 1623 Reasonable 198 Reasonable 1243 Kelly Bushing

4704101914 Original Loc Gantz ‘Well Record 1821 Reasonable 22 Reasonable 1243 Kelly Bushing

4704101914 Original Loc Fifty-foot Well Record 1944 Reasonable 5 Reasonable 1243 Kelly Bushing

4704101914 Original Loc Gordon (undiff) Well Record 2029 Reasonable 147 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level

4704101914 Original Loc Fifth Well Record 2320 Reasonable 19 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level

14704101914 Original Loc Bayard Well Record 2393 Reasonable 20 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level

4704101914 Original Loc Base of Warren Well Record 2730 Reascnable 0 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level



4704101914 Original Loc Up Speechley Well Recard 2920 Reasonable 24 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level
4704101914 Original Loc Speechley Well Record 3023 Reasonable 21 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level

4704101914 Original Loc Balltown 3178 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 1231 Ground Level
4704101914 Original Loc Benson 4250 Reasonable 90 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level
4704101914 Original Loc Benson 4324 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 1231 Ground Level 3
4704101914 Original Loc Driller's Tully 6524 Reasonable 41 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level
4 4704101914 Original Loc Huntersville Chert Well Record 6800 Reasonable 222 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level N
4704101914 Original Loc Oriskany Well Record 7052 Reasonable 100 Reasonable 1231 Ground Level 0
1 4704101914 Original Loc Well Record 7152 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 1231 _Ground Level 2
~~
S Wwireline (E-Log) Information: ™
g
1 * Scanned/Paper Log Information: o
- APl LOG_TOP LOG_BOT DEEPEST_FML LOGS_AVAIL SCAN GR_TOP GR_BOT D_TOP D_BOT N_TOP N_BOT I_TOP |_BOT T_TOP T_BOT S_TOP S_BOT O _TOP O_BOT INCH2 INCH5 xm_uc_nm_u KOP LOGMD ELEV_KB ELEV_GL ELEV_DF LOG_MSRD 1&
ﬂ 4704101914 90 7270 O.DL,_._O. Y 100 7265 1452 7265 1453 7264 5497 7270 71436 7265 Y Y
Scanned/Paper Comment: *logs: caliper, perf. depth, collar o
i
* Digitized Log Information:
4 API LOG_TOP LOG_BOT LOGS_AVAIL DIGITIZED GR_TOP GR_BOT D_TOP D_BOT N_TOP N_BOT |I_TOP | BOT T_TOP T_BOT S_TOP S_BOT E_TOP E_BOT O_TOP O_BOT KOP LOGMD ELEV KB ELEV GL ELEV_DF LOG_MSRD_FROM
4704101914 1450 7260 GDITC Y 1450 7250 1450 7250 1469.5 7053.5 5499.5 7260 71450 7243
<> Digitized Comment: *logs: caliper
Downloadable Log Images/Data: We - ou to save the sca

4 option. Then you can direct the file to a location of your choice. Please note the scanned log images vary in size and some may take several minutes to download.

Quick Reference Guide for Log File Names For more info about WVGES scanned logs click
geologic log types:
Scanned Logs d density (includes bulk density, compensated density, density, density porasity, grain density, matrix density, etc.)
@ photoelectric adsorption (PE or Pe, etc.)
g gamma ray
i induction (includes dual induction, medium induction, deep induction, etc.)
| laterolog
m dipmeter
n peutron (includes neutron porosity, sidewall neutron—-SWN_ efc.)
o other!
s sonic or velocity
1t temperature (includes borehole tamperature, BHT, differential temperature, etc.)
z spontaneous potential or potential
mechanical log types:
b cement bond
c caliper
o other'
p perforation depth control or perforate

Tother logs may include, but are not limited to, such curves as audio, bit size, CCL--casing collar locator, continuous meler, directional survey,
gas detector, guard, NCTL-Nuclear Cemen! Top Locator, radioactive tracer, tension

Plugging Information:
AP| PLG_DT DEPTH_| vw..
4704101914 11/18/1974

There is no Sample data for this well

RECEIVEL
Office of Oil &

FEB 2 8 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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WW-4A 1) Date: January 19, 2023
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
Lovett A-488
3) API Well No.: 47 - 041 - 01914
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Roger & Coleen Myers Name NA
Address 913 Jay Court Address
Glen Burne, MD 21061
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name NA
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Ken Greynolds (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 613 Broad Run Road Name NA
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Address

Telephone 304-206-6613

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC

sy By: Diane White Daave u,%ﬂ’_
SWEGF oot VRGN |
Castiy SoT VIRGINIA  {  Address 5260 Dupont Road i R NED
owm 2R€1D1 Parkersburg, WV 26101
W Telephone 304-420-1119 FFR 1297

WV Uepartment of

Environ i
Subscribed and sworn before me this \ day of Dewovars| 2023 mental Protection

Conmrdy Goroaf— Notary Public

My Commission Expires ~1| 2| 277
1y T
0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

03/03/2023




HG Energy, LLC 4704101914°¢

5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172 - Fax

January 19, 2023

Rodger & Coleen Myers
913 Jay Court
Glen Burne, MD 21061

RE:  J.T. Lovett A-488 (47-041-01914)
Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Landowner:

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we have filed with the West Virginia Department
of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work (plugging) permit is being
requested for the above-referenced well.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a landowner

are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane White

Enclosures Om“&%f?d Gas
cc - Ken Greynolds — WV DEP State Inspector e 1 2023

ot
WV Depanmanmt octi
nvironmental PT on

03/03/2023



4704101914F

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at WWw.usps. com

OFFICIAL" U

Exthanﬁoas&Faesmckm-ddMuvaﬂlh)
[ Return Recelpt (hardcopy) | U
[JRetun Recelpt { ic) $
[ Certified Mail F Delivery §
[0 Adutt Signature Required s

S“"..

- | TTL 85T

P Rodger eCoIccn My ers

2019 1k40 0000 3830 3513

Stest and Apt, No., orr‘-‘(’)

S D '.Tst Cc.n.w'Jl'

e Burne MD
PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

See Reverse tor Instructions

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

FEB 12023

wv Department ot
Environmental Protection

03/03/2023
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, yon may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATIE%E':ENED

Office Of Oil and Gas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection FEB 1 7023
601 574 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 WV Department ot
! otection
(304) 926-0450 Environmertal P

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include vour name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1} The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”. '

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the erder denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW.4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 03/03Psk523



s 4704101914

(5/16) API Number 47 - 041 _ 01914
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494519932

Watershed (HUC 10) Dry Fork Quadrangle Camden
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes l | No .

Will a pit be used? Yes [ | No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so.what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at APl Number )
- Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain No fluids or waste is anticipated. Any well effluent found will be disposed of at an authorized disposal site.

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: NO

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oil based, etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit. landfill, removed offsite, etc. If any, remove to approved offsite disposal

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? NA

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ofthe general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information. including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Ofﬁ@ngEme 0ifl dhab G
. 3 = as
Company Official Signature Daove L(—)P\L‘G-a
Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White F'FER 17523
Company Official Title Agent Wy Vaharapartment of

Enviknvitentabitedt&stitaction
Subscribed and swom before me this &A™ day of dpAsousgA .2023%

A}
CJM—Q—-‘ 606—%‘1‘-”'—_“

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF RGINIA
03/08# a0,
Dunpont Rd

Parkersburg, W 26101
My Commission Expires July 31, 2027

My commission expires ¢ {7[ !2‘3 7




4704101914°F

Form WW-9 :
Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed .5 acre Preveg etation pH

Lime ____S_Tonsfacre orto comect to pH 6.5

Fentilizer type 10/20/20

Fertilzer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Muleh Straw 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue - 40 Tall Fescue 40
Latino Clover 5 Latino Clover 5

# Sadiment Control Will Be In Place At All Times **

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location. pit and proposed area for land application (unless engincered plans inchuding this info havebeen

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L. W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of invelved 7.5' topographicsheet.

Kenneth Greynolds@?ﬁﬁmmanm
AXA015T 15t DY

Plan Approved by:
Comments:
Offige F5CEIVED
Ol and Gag
e
'Y 7 -
Wy
Enwronuemgpamnent teocfu
on
Title:, Date;
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes [ yNo

03/03/2023



4(U4101y1av

SUBJECT WELL
Lovett A-488
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v 4704101914°F

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
API: 47- 041 - 01914 WELL NO: A-488
FARM NAME: JT Lovett
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: HG Energy, LLC
COUNTY: Lewis DISTRICT: Freemans Creek
QUADRANGLE: Camden 7.5’
SURFACE OWNER: Rodger & Coleen Myers
ROYALTY OWNER: HG Energy, LLC et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: ‘ 4,323,546 ,
(1230")

UTM GPS EASTING: 538,999 GPS ELEVATION: 375 m.
The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of
Oil & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters RECEIVED
3. Data Collection Method: @ Of Oit and Gas
Survey Grade GPS ~___ Post Processed Differential FEB 12023
Real-Time Differential WY Department of

Environmental Protection
Mapping Grade GPS X Post Processed Differential X

Real-Time Differential

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Daone (,LM Diane C. White Designated Agent
Signature Title

December 28, 2022

Date

03/03/2023



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172 - Fax

4704101914F

January 19, 2023

Jeff McLaughlin

WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE: J. T. Lovett A-488 (47-041-01914)
Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

Enclosed are Forms WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, WW-7, OP-77-A, topo map, well record and copy of
certified mailing receipt for a plugging application. This well was plugged in 1974. As a part of an Area
Review in preparation for the Scranage 1204 drilling program the well will be replugged to avoid any

possible communication with the 1204 wells. The well is being added to HG’s bond for the duration of

the plugging activity.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information. 1 can be reached at

304-420-1119 or dwhite@hgenergyllc.com.

Yours Truly,
~ vh
Diarne. LN

Diane White

Enclosures

ce: Rodger & Coleen Myers — Certified

Ken Greynolds — WV DEP State Inspector

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

FEB 12023

WV Department ot
Environmenta; Protection

03/03/2023
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2/28/23, 1:53 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permit issued 4704101914

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permit issued 4704101914

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Tue, Feb 28, 2023 at 1:10 PM
To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>, Kenneth L Greynolds <kenneth.l.greynolds@wv.gov>,

jbreen@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4704101914.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

2 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4704101914.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4704101914.pdf
3570K

03/03/2023
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